
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES – 26 – 27 MAY 2014

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(BE14/536) PROGRAMME – Internal Product


Senator Ludwig (Written) asked:

Has the Department or Agency charged any for access to a document under section
11C(4)?
 If so, please provide the following information in a table:
1. On how many occasions charges have been imposed;
2. The amount charged for each document
3. The total amount charged;
4. What is the highest charge that has been imposed


Answer:

1. The portfolio has charged on one occasion for access to documents.
2. Eighteen documents were accessed at an average of $10.55 per document.
3. The total amount charged was $190.
4. $190 was the highest (and only) charge imposed.

